You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1702 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th June 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib . Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Con| Lab Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1702 |562]526| 95 655 701 | 824 878 | 187 | 717 | 405 |393| 970 | 732 204 568 368 415 146
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
10-11 9-10
Apr June

How well or badly do you think the government
are doing at negotiating Britain's exit from the
European Union?

Verywell 0 1 |0 1 0| o 1|1 o |2 1 1 o| 1 o| 2 0 1 1 0
Fairly well 5 5 7 3 3 6 4 5 4 6 4 5 5 4 5 3 4 6 5 1
TOTAL WELL 5 6 7 4 3 6 5 6 4 8 5 6 5 5 5 5 4 7 6 1
Fairly badly 22 24 31 18 32 24 24 23 26 30 23 20 28| 26 23 21 25 27 24 22
Very badly 65 63 | 58 73 63 65 68 | 65 61 39 64 71 64| 63 63 69 60 58 63 75
TOTAL BADLY 87 87 89 91 95 89 92 88 87 69 87 91 92 89 86 90 85 85 87 97
Don'tknow 7 713 5 3| 5 4 | 7 8 |24 8 3 2|6 9| 4 10 8 6 2
In hindsight, do you think Britain was right or
wrong to vote to leave the European Union?
Right to leave 41 41 70 21 16 5 84 | 43 39 14 32 50 62| 38 45 32 44 43 43 31
Wrong to leave 48 47 25 71 80 89 9 47 48 59 56 40 34| 53 41 57 47 46 41 57
Don't know 11 12 5 9 5 6 7 11 12 27 13 10 4 10 14 11 9 12 15 12
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Britain leaving the European Union without any deal
Total Good | An Acceptable | Total Bad
Total . Not sure
Outcome Compromise Outcome
Weighted Sample| 1702 405 238 835 224
%
10-11  9-10
Apr June
How well or badly do you think the government
are doing at negotiating Britain's exit from the
European Union?
Very well 0 1 2 0 0 2
Fairly well 5 5 4 8 4 5
TOTAL WELL 5 6 6 8 4 7
Fairly badly 22 24 20 38 24 21
Very badly 65 63 74 52 69 33
TOTAL BADLY 87 87 94 90 93 54
Dontknow 7 7 | 1 2 3 39
In hindsight, do you think Britain was right or
wrong to vote to leave the European Union?
Right to leave 41 41 93 83 9 21
Wrong to leave 48 a7 5 13 85 20
Don't know 11 12 2 3 6 58
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con| Lab Lib Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Restof | Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1702 | 562|526] 95 655 701 | 824 | 878 | 187 | 717 | 405 |393| 970 | 732 204 568 368 415 146

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
31 Mar- 9-10
1Apr June
Imagine that the final outcome of Brexit was:
Britain leaving the European Union without any
deal
Would you consider this to be...
A very good outcome 15 14 | 26 7 2 | 1 30 | 18 11 | 6 11 19 20 | 12 17 | 11 18 12 14 12
A fairly good outcome 10 9 16 5 2 3 16 | 11 8 8 9 9 1 9 10 6 9 12 12 3
TOTAL GOOD OUTCOME 25 23 42 12 4 4 46 29 19 14 20 28 31 21 27 17 27 24 26 15
An acceptable compromise 13 14 22 7 6 4 26 13 14 5 10 17 22| 14 14 8 14 14 18 12
A fairly bad outcome 13 12 12 13 12 13 10 8 15 9 13 12 11| 13 10 16 8 17 11 11
A very bad outcome 37 37 18 57 70 71 9 38 36 42 42 35 27| 43 30 45 37 32 33 51
TOTAL BAD OUTCOME 50 49 30 70 82 84 19 46 51 51 55 47 38 56 40 61 45 49 44 62
Not sure 12 13 6 11 8 8 9 11 15 29 14 8 9 9 19 13 14 13 13 10
Imagine that the final outcome of Brexit was:
Britain accepting the negotiated deal and
leaving the European Union on those terms
Would you consider this to be...
A very good outcome 3 2 3 1 2 1 3 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 1 2 2 3 2
A fairly good outcome 10 9 13 7 4 9 10 9 10 11 9 7 11| 10 8 8 9 10 9 9
TOTAL GOOD OUTCOME 13 11 16 8 6 10 13 11 12 12 11 9 14 12 10 9 11 12 12 11
An acceptable compromise 28 24 28 23 24 26 24 24 24 22 23 24 26| 25 22 22 25 26 22 20
A fairly bad outcome 24 25 26 27 46 30 25 | 25 26 19 27 26 26| 27 23 30 26 26 22 25
A very bad outcome 17 19 21 22 12 20 24 24 15 8 17 26 23] 21 18 19 19 16 22 26
TOTAL BAD OUTCOME 41 44 47 49 58 50 49 49 41 27 44 52 49 48 41 49 45 42 44 51
Not sure 19 20 10 20 13 15 14 16 24 40 22 15 12| 15 27 19 19 20 22 18
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Weighted Sample

Imagine that the final outcome of Brexit was:
Britain leaving the European Union without any
deal

Would you consider this to be...
A very good outcome
A fairly good outcome
TOTAL GOOD OUTCOME
An acceptable compromise
A fairly bad outcome
A very bad outcome
TOTAL BAD OUTCOME
Not sure

Imagine that the final outcome of Brexit was:
Britain accepting the negotiated deal and
leaving the European Union on those terms

Would you consider this to be...
A very good outcome
A fairly good outcome
TOTAL GOOD OUTCOME
An acceptable compromise
A fairly bad outcome
A very bad outcome
TOTAL BAD OUTCOME
Not sure

31 Mar-
1 Apr

15
10
25
13
13
37
50
12

10
13
28
24
17
41
19

Britain leaving the European Union without any deal

Total Good

An Acceptable

Total Bad
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Total Outcome Compromise Outcome Not sure
1702 405 238 835 224
%
9-10
June
14 61 0 0 0
9 39 0 0 0
23 100 0 0 0
14 0 100 0 0
12 0 0 24 0
37 0 0 76 0
49 0 0 100 0
13 0 0 0 100
2 3 4 1 1
9 13 14 8 2
11 16 18 9 3
24 18 38 27 6
25 25 24 32 6
19 36 11 19 2
44 61 35 51 8
20 5 10 13 83
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con| Lab Lib Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Restof | Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1702 | 562|526] 95 655 701 | 824 | 878 | 187 | 717 | 405 |393| 970 | 732 204 568 368 415 146

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
31 Mar- 9-10
1 Apr June
Imagine that the final outcome of Brexit was:
Britain leaving the European Union with an
alternative deal that included remaining in the
single market and customs union
Would you consider this to be...
A very good outcome 5 5 3 7 7 8 2 6 5 7 5 5 5 6 4 7 4 8 4 6
A fairly good outcome 15 15 13 18 18 20 11 15 15 20 18 9 14| 17 12 16 15 14 15 16
TOTAL GOOD OUTCOME 20 20 16 25 25 28 13 21 20 27 23 14 19 23 16 23 19 22 19 22
An acceptable compromise 28 27 20 33 45 35 20 | 26 27 23 30 29 21| 27 26 29 26 26 25 31
A fairly bad outcome 16 15 21 14 14 13 20 15 14 7 14 17 18| 16 14 14 17 14 15 13
A very bad outcome 18 17 31 10 4 7 32 22 13 6 11 25 26| 17 18 14 19 17 17 16
TOTAL BAD OUTCOME 34 32 52 24 18 20 52 37 27 13 25 42 44 33 32 28 36 31 32 29
Not sure 18 21 12 18 12 16 14 15 26 37 23 14 16| 16 26 20 19 21 24 20
Imagine that the final outcome of Brexit was:
Britain having a new referendum and voting to
remain in the EU after all
Would you consider this to be...
A very good outcome 30 29 12 49 66 60 5 29 29 35 34 27 21| 34 23 36 29 26 26 36
A fairly good outcome 7 9 5 11 12 14 3 9 8 15 10 6 6 9 8 9 9 10 6 10
TOTAL GOOD OUTCOME 37 38 17 60 78 74 8 38 37 50 44 33 27 43 31 45 38 36 32 46
An acceptable compromise 8 7 4 8 0 7 4 7 7 10 8 6 5 6 8 8 5 9 6 7
A fairly bad outcome 7 8 10 6 2 5 10 7 9 3 9 8 8 9 7 10 7 8 8 7
A very bad outcome 38 36 63 18 12 7 71 | 38 34 11 28 43 56| 33 40 26 40 35 40 27
TOTAL BAD OUTCOME 45 44 73 24 14 12 81 45 43 14 37 51 64 42 47 36 47 43 48 34
Not sure 10 11 5 8 8 7 7 10 13 27 12 10 4 9 14 11 10 12 12 13
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Weighted Sample

Imagine that the final outcome of Brexit was:
Britain leaving the European Union with an
alternative deal that included remaining in the
single market and customs union

Would you consider this to be...
A very good outcome
A fairly good outcome
TOTAL GOOD OUTCOME
An acceptable compromise
A fairly bad outcome
A very bad outcome
TOTAL BAD OUTCOME
Not sure

Imagine that the final outcome of Brexit was:
Britain having a new referendum and voting to
remain in the EU after all

Would you consider this to be...
A very good outcome
A fairly good outcome
TOTAL GOOD OUTCOME
An acceptable compromise
A fairly bad outcome
A very bad outcome
TOTAL BAD OUTCOME
Not sure

31 Mar-
1 Apr

15
20
28
16
18
34
18

30

37

38

45
10

Britain leaving the European Union without any deal

Total Good

An Acceptable

Total Bad

Total Outcome Compromise Outcome Not sure
1702 405 238 835 224
%
9-10
June
5 4 3 8 1
15 9 14 22 2
20 13 17 30 8
27 13 26 38 8
15 19 20 15 3
17 47 20 6 3
32 66 40 21 6
21 7 16 12 82
29 0 1 57 6
9 5 6 12 6
38 5 7 69 12
7 2 6 10 4
8 5 16 7 6
36 87 69 8 14
44 92 85 15 20
11 1 2 5 64
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con| Lab Lib Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Restof | Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1702 | 562|526] 95 655 701 | 824 | 878 | 187 | 717 | 405 |393| 970 | 732 204 568 368 415 146

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Some Conservative leadership candidates who
support Britain leaving the EU without a deal
have suggested that if they became Prime
Minister they would "prorogue” Parliament until
after Brexit takes place. This would mean
Parliament would not meet until after October,
so that MPs would not be able to vote against a
"No Deal" Brexit.

Would you support or oppose proroguing
Parliament in this way?

Support 24 43 10 11 6 45 | 27 21 11 19 31 32| 24 24 20 26 22 27 17
Oppose a7 36 65 74 74 28 | 50 45 39 50 47 47| 52 40 54 44 50 40 63
Don't know 29 22 25 15 20 27 | 23 35 50 31 22 21| 24 35 26 30 27 32 20

And whether or not you support or oppose it
yourself, do you think proroguing Parliament
until after Brexit would be a legitimate or
illegitimate action for the Government to take?

Would be a legitimate action for the Government to
take

Would be an illegitimate action for the Government
to take

Don't know 30 26 24 14 20 29 24 35 53 30 23 24| 24 36 27 30 27 34 25

20 36 9 8 6 38 | 24 16 6 17 27 25| 20 20 16 21 18 23 18

50 38 66 78 74 33 | 52 49 41 53 50 51| 56 43 57 49 54 43 57
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Britain leaving the European Union without any deal
Total Good | An Acceptable | Total Bad
Total . Not sure
Outcome Compromise Outcome
Weighted Sample| 1702 405 238 835 224
%
Some Conservative leadership candidates who
support Britain leaving the EU without a deal
have suggested that if they became Prime
Minister they would "prorogue” Parliament until
after Brexit takes place. This would mean
Parliament would not meet until after October,
so that MPs would not be able to vote against a
"No Deal" Brexit.
Would you support or oppose proroguing
Parliament in this way?
Support 24 66 37 5 4
Oppose 47 17 31 76 11
Don't know 29 17 32 18 85
And whether or not you support or oppose it
yourself, do you think proroguing Parliament
until after Brexit would be a legitimate or
illegitimate action for the Government to take?
Would be a legitimate action for the Government to 20 54 29 5 4
take
Would be an illegitimate action for the Government 50 24 35 76 20
to take
Don't know 30 22 37 19 75
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